

NOV 05 2019

**STATE CLEARINGHOUSE** 

201 Vallecitos de Oro • San Marcos, California • 92069-1453 Tele

Telephone (760) 744-0460

State of California Governor's Office of Planning and Research State Clearinghouse and Planning Unit c/o Scott Morgan - Director

Dear Scott Morgan,

The Vallecitos Water District (District) will be holding a special meeting of its Board of Directors on Wednesday, November 6, 2019 at 4:30 p.m. to consider the following actions related to its District Wide Solar Program:

- 1. Adoption of a Resolution which takes the following actions:
  - a) Adopts the Final Mitigated Negative Declaration for the District Wide Solar Program;
  - b) Approves the District Wide Solar Program Final Mitigated Negative Declaration Mitigation Monitoring and Reporting Program.
- Authorizes the General Manager to enter into a Cost Reimbursement Agreement with SSA Solar of CA 5, LLC, subject to approval of the Power Purchase Agreement by the Board of Directors.

The special meeting will be held at the District's main office located at 201 Vallecitos de Oro, San Marcos, CA.

You are receiving this letter because your agency/entity has submitted a comment letter to the District during the public review period for the draft Mitigated Negative Declaration for the District Wide Solar Program. If you have any questions or comments related to this project, please contact Robert Scholl, Senior Engineer, at (760) 744-0460 or at <u>rscholl@vwd.org</u>.

Ingrid Stichter Engineering Tech II Vallecitos Water District



STATE OF CALIFORNIA Governor's Office of Planning and Research State Clearinghouse and Planning Unit



Gavin Newsom Governor

September 19, 2019

Robert Scholl Vallecitos Water District 201 Valecitos de Oro 2019089061 San Marcos, CA 92069

Subject: District Wide Solar Program SCH#: 2019089061

Dear Robert Scholl

The State Clearinghouse submitted the above named MND to selected state agencies for review. The review period closed on 9/18/2019, and no state agencies submitted comments by that date. This letter acknowledges that you have complied with the State Clearinghouse review requirements for draft environmental documents, pursuant to the California Environmental Quality Act, https://ceqanet.opr.ca.gov/2019089061/2.

Please call the State Clearinghouse at (916) 445-0613 if you have any questions regarding the environmental review process. If you have a question about the above-named project, please refer to the ten-digit State Clearinghouse number when contacting this office.

Sincerely,

Scott Morgan Director, State Clearinghouse

1400 TENTH STREET P.O. BOX 3044 SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95812-3044 TEL 1-916-445-0613 state.clearinghouse@opr.ca.gov www.opr.ca.gov